no long‐term financial assets or liabilities upon which it earns or pays interest. Cash is held in an interest yielding
cheque account and on short‐term call deposits where the interest rate is both fixed and variable according to the
financial asset.

Interest rate risk is managed with a mixture of fixed and floating rate cash deposits. The group has, where possible,
placed funds with financial institutions in order to receive the benefit of available government guarantees.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result in a change in
these risks. It should be noted that the group does not have borrowings and any impacts would be in relation to
deposit yields on cash assets.

Based on the cash at the end of the financial year, if interest rates were to change by + / ‐ 2% with all other variables
remaining constant, the estimated impact on pre‐tax profits and equity would have been as follows:

   Consolidated

  2011
$

2010
$

Impact on pre‐tax profit
Increase in interest rate by 2%   1,789,738   1,603,601
Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (1,789,738)   (1,603,601)

Impact on equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%   1,789,738   1,603,601
Decrease in interest rate by 2%   (1,789,738)   (1,603,601)

f)   Capital risk management
Ramelius’ objective when managing capital is to maintain a strong capital base capable of withstanding cash flow
variability, whilst providing flexibility to pursue its growth aspirations. Ramelius aims to maintain an optimal capital
structure to reduce the cost of capital and maximise shareholder returns.

Ramelius’ capital structure consists of cash, cash equivalents and equity. Management effectively monitors the capital
of Ramelius by assessing financial risks and adjusting capital structure in response to changes in these risks and the
market. Responses include the management of dividends and capital returns to shareholders and share issues. There